

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3733

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent, ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

20 January 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to vehicle provision 2016-2017.

- 1. The number of vehicles provided to all grades of Administrative or Management staff by your Trust.
- 2. The annual cost of this provision for the most recently available financial year.
- 3. Confirmation that this provision registered with HMRC as a 'Benefit in Kind'.
- 1. There are currently 3 cars provided to Administrative/Management staff through the lease scheme.
- 2. The annual cost for these vehicles is £13672
- 3. They have all been registered with HMRC.